TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-R03**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA TO DONATE \$ TO FOR THE GREATER NASSAU COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE ANNUAL DINNER; AND FINDING A PUBLIC PURPOSE

WHEREAS, the Town of Callahan desires to support the Greater Nassau County Chamber of Commerce Annual Dinner;

WHEREAS, the Greater Nassau County Chamber of Commerce promotes and benefits businesses located in the Town of Callahan and owned by residents of the Town of Callahan;

WHEREAS, the Town's support of the Greater Nassau County Chamber of Commerce to continue and improve its efforts to promote businesses located in the Town of Callahan and owned by residents of the Town of Callahan;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The Town of Callahan shall make a donation of 240 to the Greater Nassau County Chamber of Commerce to support its Annual Dinner.

SECTION 2. This Resolution will become effective upon adoption.

INTRODUCED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED THIS 2 day of FEBRUARV, 2015.

TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA

Ken Bass, Town Council President

ATTEST:

Stephanie Knagge, Town Clerk

APPROVED:

øbert Rau, Mayor